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1. Results of Operations for the Half Year Ended June 30, 2007. (July 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006) 
 
(1) Business Results              (Millions of Yen, rounded down) 
 Net Sales Operating Income Ordinary Income 
F Y 2 0 0 7 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

8,311 
5,029 

(65.3%) 
(35.8%) 

498 
443 

(12.4%) 
(66.0%) 

498 
449 

(10.9%) 
(78.6%) 

F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  13,252  957  960  
 

 
Net Income Net Income per 

Share 

Duluted Net 
Income per 

Share 
F Y 2 0 0 7 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

317 
164 

(92.7%)
(13.9%)

16.11 Yen 
9.82 Yen 

15.65 Yen 
9.67 Yen 

F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  395   22.96 Yen 21.24 Yen 
Notes; 

1. Gain(Loss) in Equity Investment: FY2007.6(Interim) -6 Million Yen; FY2006.6(Interim) 0 Million Yen; 
FY2007.6(Annual) -10 Million Yen 

2. Average number of shares outstanding(consolidated): FY2007.6(Interim) 19,681,111 shares; FY2006.6(Interim) 
16,746,843 shares; FY2007.6(Annual) 17,244,398 shares 

3. Changes have been made in accounting policy. 
 
 (2) Financial State              (Millions of Yen, rounded down) 

 Total Assets Total Shareholders’ 
Equity 

Shareholders’ Equity 
Ratio 

Total Shareholders’ 
Equity per Share 

F Y 2 0 0 7 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

12,311 
10,913 

8,540 
6,935 

68.7 
63.5 

428.15 Yen 
402.64 Yen 

F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  13,019 7,908 60.3 422.56 Yen 
 
 (3) Cash Flows              (Millions of Yen, rounded down) 
 Ca sh  F l ows  fr om  

Op er a t i n g  
Act i v i t i es  

Ca sh  F l ows  fr om  
In ves t i n g  
Act i v i t i es  

Ca sh  F l ows  fr om  
Fi n a n ci n g  
Act i v i t i es  

Cash and Cash 
Equivalents, End of 

Period 
F Y 2 0 0 7 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  
F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( I n t e r i m )  

391 
-220 

360 
310 

-1,352 
-95 

6,152 
5,001 

F Y 2 0 0 6 . 6 ( A n n u a l )  401 45 1,295 6,745 
 
 (4) Scope of Consolidation and Equity Method 

Consolidated subsidiaries: 17 
Unconsolidated subsidiaries accounted for by the equity method: – 
Affiliates accounted for by the equity method: 4 

 
 (5) Changes in Scope of Consolidation and the Equity Method 

Consolidated subsidiaries: (New) 2, (Excluded) – 
Equity Method Companies: (New) –, (Excluded) – 

 
2. Business forecast for FY2006.6 

(Millions of Yen, rounded down) 
 Net Sales Ordinary Income Net Income 

FY2007.6 (Annual) 17,699 1,006 629 
Note; Net Income per Share (Annual): 32.06 Yen 

 

 


